Designation:B618–06 Designation: B 618/B 618M – 07
Standard Specification for
Aluminum-Alloy Investment Castings1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B 618/B 618M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.
1. Scope*

TemperB
Tensile
Strength, min,
ksi (MPa)C
Yield Strength
(0.2 % offset)
min, ksi (MPa)C
Elongation in
2 in. or 43
diameter,
min, %
Typical
Brinell Hard-
ness,D 500
kgf, 10 mmANSIE UNS
201.0 A02010 T6 60.0 (414) 50.0 (345) 5.0 ...
T7 60.0 (414) 50.0 (345) 3.0 ...
204.0 A02040 T4 45.0 (310) 28.0 (193) 6.0 ...
T6 30.0 (207) F F 115
242.0 A02420 OG 23.0 (159) F F 70
T61 32.0 (221) 20.0 (138) F 105
295.0 A02950 T4 29.0 (200) 13.0 (90) 6.0 60
T6 32.0 (221) 20.0 (138) 3.0 75
T62 36.0 (248) 28.0 (193) B 95
T7 29.0 (200) 16.0 (110) 3.0 70
319.0 A03190 F 23.0 (159) 13.0 (90) 1.5 70
T6 31.0 (214) 20.0 (138) 1.5 80
328.0 A03280 F 25.0 (172) 14.0 (97) 1.0 60
T6 34.0 (234) 21.0 (145) 1.0 80
355.0 A03550 T6 32.0 (221) 20.0 (138) 2.0 80
T51 25.0 (172) 18.0 (124) F 65
T71 30.0 (207) 22.0 (152) F 75
C355.0 A33550 T6 36.0 (248) 25.0 (172) 2.5 ...
356.0 A03560 F 19.0 (131) F 2.0 55
T6 30.0 (207) 20.0 (138) 3.0 70
T7 31.0 (214) F F 75
T51 23.0 (159) 16.0 (110) F 60
T71 25.0 (172) 18.0 (124) 3.0 60
A356.0 A13560 T6 34.0 (234) 24.0 (166) 3.5 80
443.0 A04430 F 17.0 (117) 7.0 (48) 3.0 40
B443.0 A24430 F 17.0 (117) 6.0 (41) 3.0 40
514.0 A05140 F 22.0 (152) 9.0 (62) 6.0 50
520.0 A05200 T4 42.0 (290) 22.0 (152) 12.0 75
535.0 A05350 F 35.0 (241) 18.0 (124) 9.0 70
705.0 A07050 T1H and T5I 30.0 (207) 17.0 (117)J 5.0 65
707.0 A07070 T1H 33.0 (228) 22.0 (152)J 2.0 85
T7 37.0 (255) 30.0 (207)J 1.0 80
710.0K A07100 T1H 32.0 (221) 20.0 (138) 2.0 75
712.0K A07120 T1H and T5I 34.0 (234) 25.0 (172)J 4.0 75
713.0 A07130 T1H and T5I 32.0 (221) 22.0 (152) 3.0 75
771.0 A07710 T5 42.0 (290) 38.0 (262) 1.5 100
T51 32.0 (221) 27.0 (186) 3.0 85
T52 36.0 (248) 30.0 (207) 1.5 85
T6 42.0 (290) 35.0 (241) 5.0 90
T71 48.0 (331) 45.0 (310) 2.0 120